SIL-A-BLEND® 200
	 	 HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE200C/600V and 200C/1000V
Ratings / Approvals
200°C – 600 Volts - UL Style 3512 / 3604 / CSA AWM I A/B FT2
200°C – 1,000 Volts - UL Style 3644 / CSA AWM I A/B FT2
Construction
Conductors
22 AWG – 4/0 AWG

Revised 07/08
Radix Wire Company
26000 Lakeland Boulevard • Cleveland, OH 44132
 Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082
SIL-A-BLEND 200C/600VSIL-A-BLEND 200C/600V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
NBA22P007 22 7 0.100 2.54 6.61 9.83 3512/3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NBA20P007 20 7 0.110 2.79 8.36 12.44 3512/3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NBA18T007 18 7 0.123 3.12 10.77 16.02 3512/3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NBA16T007 16 7 3.40 14.38 21.40 3512/3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NBA14T007 14 7 3.76 19.95 29.69 3512/3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NBA12T019 12 19 4.22 28.52 42.44 3512/3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NBA10T019 10 19 5.46 47.30 70.39 3512/3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NBA08T054 8 54 7.01 78.41 116.69 3512/3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NBA06T084 6 84 8.81 118.18 175.87 3512/3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NBA04T133 4 133 9.91 172.18 256.24 3512/3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NBA02T259 2 259 11.71 259.84 386.70 3512/3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NBA01T259 1 259 13.54 335.94 499.95 3512/3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NCAX1T259 1/0 259 15.14 414.51 616.88 3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NCAX2T259 2/0 259 16.15 507.60 755.42 3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NCAX3T259 3/0 259 17.37 624.66 929.63 3604 AWM I A/B FT2
NCAX4T259 4/0 259 18.95 772.65 1149.88 3604 AWM I A/B FT2

0.596
0.636
0.684
0.746
conductor options not specified above.
A-BLEND 200C/1000V
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
NGA18T007 18 7 0.123 3.12 10.78 16.04 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGA16T007 16 7 0.134 3.40 14.38 21.40 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGA14T007 14 7 0.148 3.76 19.95 29.69 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGA12T019 12 19 0.166 4.22 28.52 42.44 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGA10T019 10 19 0.215 5.46 47.30 70.39 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGA08T054 8 54 0.276 7.01 78.41 116.69 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGA06T084 6 84 0.347 8.80 117.62 175.04 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGA04T133 4 133 0.390 9.91 171.62 255.41 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGA02T259 2 259 0.461 11.71 259.28 385.86 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGA01T259 1 259 0.533 13.54 335.38 499.12 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGAX1T259 1/0 259 0.596 15.14 414.51 616.88 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGAX2T259 2/0 259 0.636 16.15 507.60 755.42 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGAX3T259 3/0 259 0.682 17.32 624.34 929.16 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
NGAX4T259 4/0 259 0.746 18.95 772.65 1149.88 3644 AWM I A/B FT2
-A-BLEND 200C/7.5 kv
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL
NDA22P007 22 7 0.100 2.54 6.61 9.83 3576
NDA20P007 20 7 0.110 2.79 8.36 12.44 3576
NDA18T007 18 7 0.123 3.02 10.77 16.02 3576
NDA16T007 16 7 0.134 3.30 14.38 21.40 3576
NDA14T007 14 7 0.148 3.66 19.95 29.69 3576
NDA12T019 12 19 0.166 4.11 28.52 42.44 3576
-A-BLEND 200C/10 kv
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL
NEA22P007 22 7 0.120 3.00 8.02 11.93 3573
NEA20P007 20 7 0.126 3.30 10.16 15.12 3573
NEA18T007 18 7 0.139 3.53 12.66 18.84 3573
-A-BLEND 250C/600 v
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
NMA20P007 20 7 0.110 2.80 8.005856289 11.91 3637 AWM I A/B FT2
NMA18P019 18 18 0.117 2.98 10.1217319 15.06 3637 AWM I A/B FT2
NMA16P026 16 16 0.129 3.27 13.89776371 20.68 3637 AWM I A/B FT2
NMA14P041 14 41 0.143 3.63 19.33389124 28.77 3637 AWM I A/B FT2
NMA12P065 12 65 0.162 4.11 28.35981664 42.20 3637 AWM I A/B FT2
NMA10P105 10 105 0.216 5.50 47.27308314 70.35 3637 AWM I A/B FT2
NMA08P133 8 133 0.299 7.58 80.12729899 119.24 3637 AWM I A/B FT2
Standard conductor:  Tinned Copper (Standard conductor for 20-22 AWG ONLY: Nickel Plated Copper-2%)
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
SIL-A-BLEND 200C/1000V
SIL-A-BLEND 200C/600V